EERY

3/11/25
3/13/25
3/21/25
3/25/25

3/28/25
3/31/25
4/2/25

4/7/25

4/8/25

4/9/25

4/11/25
4/14/25
4/16/25
4/17/25
4/19/25
4/21/25
4/23/25
4/24/25

South Point
scrimmage

Northwest
scrimmage

Paint Valley
scrimmage

Rock Hill
Scrimmage

Ripley

Western

Green *

Glenwood *

Manchester

Notre Dame *

Eastern

East *

St. Joe *

South Gallia

West Union

Green *

Glenwood *

East *

Clay High School
Baseball 2025

HOME

AWAY

HOME

AWAY

HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME
AWAY
AWAY
AWAY

5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00

W 16-0 5 inn (1-0)
W 9-4 (2-0)

L 1-6 (2-1, 0-1)

W 10-0 (3-1, 1-1)
L 3-9 (3-2, 1-1)

W 11-10 (4-2, 2-1)
W 12-6 (5-2, 2-1)
postponed to 4/24
W 11-4 (6-2, 3-1)
W 16-10 (7-2, 3-1)
W 13-1 (8-2, 3-1)
L 2-3 (8-3, 3-2)
W 19-7 (9-3, 4-2)
postponed 4/30

#fe5te5—South-Galha—————AWAY———canceled

L o-4 (9-4, 4-3)
W 14-0 (10-4, 5-3)
W 8-0 (11-4, 6-3)
L 5-7 (11-5, 6-3)

L 1-2 (11-6, 6-4)
W 14-0 (12-6, 6-4)
L 0-2 (12-7, 6-4)

4/28/25 Notre Dame * AWAY
4/30/25 East * HOME
5/2/25 Northwest HOME
5/5/25 St. Joe * AWAY
5/7/25 Western AWAY
5/12/25 South Webster HOME
SENIOR NIGHT
5H4/25 Easterst AEAY
5/15/25 Valley HOME
5/19/25 Portsmouth AWAY

canceled
L 0-13 (12-8, 6-4)
L 0-14 (12-9, 6-4)



5/22/25 East HOME W 17-7 (13-9, 6-4)
District Tournament - Quarterfinal

5/27/25 Whiteoak AWAY L 4-19 (13-10, 6-4)
@ Rock Hill HS
5/29/25 Southern AWAY L 0-4 (13-11, 6-4)

District Tournament @ Logan HS

* SOC I Conference



