

Clay High School Baseball 2025

3/11/25	South Point	HOME	5:00	
3/13/25	scrimmage Northwest	AWAY	5:00	
3/21/25	scrimmage Paint Valley	HOME	5:00	
3/ = 1/ = 3	scrimmage	1101/12	J.00	
3/25/25	Rock Hill	AWAY	5:00	
	Scrimmage			
3/28/25	Ripley	HOME	W 16-0 5 inn (1-0)	
3/31/25	Western	HOME	W 9-4 (2-0)	
4/2/25	Green *	HOME	L 1-6 (2-1, 0-1)	
4/7/25	Glenwood *	HOME	W 10-0 (3-1, 1-1)	
4/8/25	Manchester	AWAY	L 3-9 (3-2, 1-1)	
4/9/25	Notre Dame *	HOME	W 11-10 (4-2, 2-1)	
4/11/25	Eastern	HOME	W 12-6 (5-2, 2-1)	
4/14/25	East *	HOME	postponed to 4/24	
4/16/25	St. Joe *	HOME	W 11-4 (6-2, 3-1)	
4/17/25	South Gallia	HOME	W 16-10 (7-2, 3-1)	
4/19/25	West Union	HOME	W 13-1 (8-2, 3-1)	
4/21/25	Green *	AWAY	L 2-3 (8-3, 3-2)	
4/23/25	Glenwood *	AWAY	W 19-7 (9-3, 4-2)	
4/24/25	East *	AWAY	postponed 4/30	
4/25/25	South Gallia	AWAY	—canceled	
4/28/25	Notre Dame *	AWAY	L 0-4 (9-4, 4-3)	
4/30/25	East *	HOME	W 14-0 (10-4, 5-3)	
			W 8-0 (11-4, 6-3)	
5/2/25	Northwest	HOME	L 5-7 (11-5, 6-3)	
5/5/25	St. Joe *	AWAY	L 1-2 (11-6, 6-4)	
5/7/25	Western	AWAY	W 14-0 (12-6, 6-4)	
5/12/25	South Webster	HOME	L 0-2 (12-7, 6-4)	
SENIOR NIGHT				
5/14/25	Eastern	AWAY	—canceled	
5/15/25	Valley	HOME	L 0-13 (12-8, 6-4)	
5/19/25	Portsmouth	AWAY	L 0-14 (12-9, 6-4)	

5/22/25	East	HOME	W 17-7 (13-9, 6-4)		
	District To	District Tournament - Quarterfinal			
5/27/25	Whiteoak	AWAY	L 4-19 (13-10, 6-4)		
	@ Rock Hil	l HS			
5/29/25	Southern	AWAY	L 0-4 (13-11, 6-4)		
	District Tournament @ Logan HS				

^{*} SOC I Conference